
ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई 

NIL
Part Two:

.Weather seasonal over Arabian sea.

Northerly to Northeasterly  10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Fair.
Good
Slight.

North Of lat 23 Deg N : Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots ; South of Lat 23 Deg N
: Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight.

Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots

Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight.

Northeasterly to Easterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight.

Northeasterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight.

Mainly Northeasterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

SEA AREA BULLETIN

Part Three :

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility

BALLOON OBSERVATION:

 SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 19-Jan-2026

TTT Warning

Synoptic Situation

North East Arabian Sea: 

North West Arabian Sea: 

East Central Arabian Sea:  

West Central Arabian Sea:

South East Arabian Sea:

South West Arabian Sea:

Part One:



Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Part Four

Slight to Moderate.

Northeasterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.

Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

Slight.

Northeasterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.

Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

Slight.

NIL.

AAXX 31995 12702 10248
40130 32996 02703 10252 40126
32996 00000 10260 40137 32996 03205
10240 40138 32996 03603 10216 40121

32996 00706 10252 40133 31995
00503 10260 40128 32996 09902 10252
40134 32996 00000 10272 40101

31595 13204 10252 40119
31996 03610 10254 40120 31996 03206
10260 40120 32997 01801 10300 40085

32996 03206 10270 40109 32996
02906 10274 40068 32996 03210 10284
40096 32597 33603 10306 40096
32997 10000 10304 40096 31495 22905
10286 40094 32597 33603 10290 40096

31495 49903 10298 40094

69111 06002 24008 27026
69121 35011 31027 01510

Lakshadweep Area :

Maldives Area :

01912 99942

99943

43003
43371

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 1300 HOURS IST OF 20-Jan-2026

 
NIL.Part Five

Part Six

339
539 634

731
754

838 840
909

933

057 109
110

117
192 226

284
311

353
369

371

PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385

 

314


