



भारत सरकार  
भारतीय हवामानशास्त्र विभाग  
प्रादेशिक हवामानशास्त्र केंद्र,  
कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400005  
दूरध्वनी :  
22150517/22174707



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  
INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT  
REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE,  
COLABA, MUMBAI - 400005  
PHONE: 22150517/22174707

ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई

**SEA AREA BULLETIN**

**BALLOON OBSERVATION:**

**SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 19-Jan-2026**

**Part One:**

TTT Warning	NIL
-------------	-----

**Part Two:**

Synoptic Situation	.Weather seasonal over Arabian sea.
--------------------	-------------------------------------

**Part Three :**

**North East Arabian Sea:**

Wind	Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Fair.
Visibility	Good
Sea Condition	Slight.

**North West Arabian Sea:**

Wind	North Of lat 23 Deg N : Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots ; South of Lat 23 Deg N : Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight.

**East Central Arabian Sea:**

Wind	Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight.

**West Central Arabian Sea:**

Wind	Northeasterly to Easterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight.

**South East Arabian Sea:**

Wind	Northeasterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight.

**South West Arabian Sea:**

Wind	Mainly Northeasterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

<b>Sea Condition</b>	Slight to Moderate.
<b>Lakshadweep Area :</b>	
<b>Wind</b>	Northeasterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
<b>Weather</b>	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
<b>Visibility</b>	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
<b>Sea Condition</b>	Slight.

<b>Maldives Area :</b>	
<b>Wind</b>	Northeasterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
<b>Weather</b>	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
<b>Visibility</b>	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
<b>Sea Condition</b>	Slight.

<b>Part Four</b>	NIL.
------------------	------

<b>Part Five</b>	NIL.
------------------	------

<b>Part Six</b>	
-----------------	--

<b>AAXX</b>	<b>01912</b>	<b>99942</b>	<b>339</b>	<b>31995</b>	<b>12702</b>	<b>10248</b>
<b>40130</b>	<b>539</b>	<b>32996</b>	<b>02703</b>	<b>10252</b>	<b>40126</b>	<b>634</b>
<b>32996</b>	<b>00000</b>	<b>10260</b>	<b>40137</b>	<b>731</b>	<b>32996</b>	<b>03205</b>
<b>10240</b>	<b>40138</b>	<b>754</b>	<b>32996</b>	<b>03603</b>	<b>10216</b>	<b>40121</b>
<b>838</b>	<b>32996</b>	<b>00706</b>	<b>10252</b>	<b>40133</b>	<b>840</b>	<b>31995</b>
<b>00503</b>	<b>10260</b>	<b>40128</b>	<b>909</b>	<b>32996</b>	<b>09902</b>	<b>10252</b>
<b>40134</b>	<b>933</b>	<b>32996</b>	<b>00000</b>	<b>10272</b>	<b>40101</b>	
<b>99943</b>	<b>057</b>	<b>31595</b>	<b>13204</b>	<b>10252</b>	<b>40119</b>	<b>109</b>
<b>31996</b>	<b>03610</b>	<b>10254</b>	<b>40120</b>	<b>110</b>	<b>31996</b>	<b>03206</b>
<b>10260</b>	<b>40120</b>	<b>117</b>	<b>32997</b>	<b>01801</b>	<b>10300</b>	<b>40085</b>
<b>192</b>	<b>32996</b>	<b>03206</b>	<b>10270</b>	<b>40109</b>	<b>226</b>	<b>32996</b>
<b>02906</b>	<b>10274</b>	<b>40068</b>	<b>284</b>	<b>32996</b>	<b>03210</b>	<b>10284</b>
<b>40096</b>	<b>311</b>	<b>32597</b>	<b>33603</b>	<b>10306</b>	<b>40096</b>	<b>314</b>
<b>32997</b>	<b>10000</b>	<b>10304</b>	<b>40096</b>	<b>353</b>	<b>31495</b>	<b>22905</b>
<b>10286</b>	<b>40094</b>	<b>369</b>	<b>32597</b>	<b>33603</b>	<b>10290</b>	<b>40096</b>
<b>371</b>	<b>31495</b>	<b>49903</b>	<b>10298</b>	<b>40094</b>		
<b>PPAA</b>	<b>69111</b>	<b>43003</b>	<b>44385</b>	<b>06002</b>	<b>24008</b>	<b>27026</b>
<b>PPAA</b>	<b>69121</b>	<b>43371</b>	<b>44385</b>	<b>35011</b>	<b>31027</b>	<b>01510</b>

**NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 1300 HOURS IST OF 20-Jan-2026**